Jeffrey H. Gladstone Recognized by Providence Hebrew Day School for Commitment to Jewish Community

Description

Partner Jeffrey H. Gladstone is being recognized this month for his commitment to the Jewish community of Rhode Island and the numerous organizations to which he dedicates his time and financial support. His brothers Bruce and Scott are also being recognized for their civic and financial contributions to the community as well.

The recognition comes from Providence Hebrew Day School and will be celebrated at the school's 70th Annual Amudim Dinner on June 11.

Among some of his civic activities, Jeffrey is President of Stand With Us Rhode Island, a Founding Member of Rhode Island Judges and Lawyers for Israel, a key member of the Building Committee for Gan Adina Mikvah, a past Co-President of the Jewish Community Day School, a Member of the Jewish Alliance Israel Task Force, and a past Chairman of the Diabetes Foundation of Rhode Island, Inc. He is also a Past President and current Board Member of The Odeum Theater.

The Gladstone brothers are carrying on a family legacy, started by their parents, of service to and support of the Jewish community in Providence.

Date Created

June 1, 2017